Shri Shri Enviro Consultancy (Environmental Consultancy)

C/O Shop No 12, Sai Pooja Complex, Swavalambi Nagar, Kathora Road, Amravati. 444604 Maharashtra

Reg. No. :- 2152700315261921

E-mail:- enviro_gold@rediffmail.com

COLLABORATION AGREEMENT/LINKAGE

Between

Shri Shivaji Science College Amravati

Department of Environmental Science

And

Shri Shri Enviro Consultancy Amravati, Maharashtra 444604

Dear Sir,

Shri Shri Enviro is an Amravati based environmental consultancy having professional technical background. Shri Shri Enviro Consultancy aims to provide contractual environmental consultancy to various sectors like Industry, Educational Institution, Hotels, Research Institutions, Communities and other domestic sectors. Shri Shri Enviro Consultancy provides technical services such as Environment Statement Report, Green Audit, Effluent treatment plant, Sewage treatment plant & Waste treatment plant, Operation & Maintenance of ETP'S, STP'S and Legal Compliance with State Pollution Control Board.

Shri Shivaji science College, Amravati evolved under Shri Shivaji Education Society as a premier institute for imparting formal education in science stream and affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati, Maharashtra, India. The college has been reaccredited with "A" Grade (Very Good) with C.G.P.A. of 3.13 in 2015 by NAAC, Bangalore. The University Grand Commission (UGC) has awarded the status of the "College with Potential for Excellence" (CPE). The department of Environmental Science was established in 1999. The department conducted various outreach and co-curricular, extension programmes such as Noise Pollution Monitoring, PUC Camp, promotion of Environmental Water. The Central Instrumentation Cell (C.I.C.) of the college has the facilities to carry out various analytical and spectroscopic measurements, chromatography and sample characterization by visual and photographic analysis. The C.I.C. has state of the art analytical facilities.

The objective of this collaboration agreement/linkage is to promote mutually beneficially partnership between the parties in the field of Environment. Collaboration agreement/linkage has provision of student participation and the involved student provided patronization for their work along with certificate. Collaboration enhances the student educational experience and in so doing, builds reputation with stakeholders and attracts more students. Collaboration contributes solutions to issues of concern in society, strengthening connections with students and employees.

This collaboration agreement/linkage come into force on the day of its signature and will be valid for three (03) years. If the parties, at least 6 months before expiration of this period, do not initiate to extend it, this agreement terminates.

A Korpe

Chairman IQAC and Principalege. Shri Shiyaji Science College, Amravati



AMRAN

Mrs. Snehał WiBute Directorcy Consultancy Shri Shri Epviro Churisaltancy, Amravati

Dr. Sangita P. Ingole

Dr. S. Ingole Dept. OffEnvironmental Science Shri Shivaji Science College. Amravati.

Date: 09-11-2021

Place: Amecucati

Dr. K. J. Gawai

Asst. Prof. Dept. of Environmental Science